

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Laurel Meny Public Relations Director IMA CREATIVE, INC. Toll free: 866.930.8767 | Local: 239.278.3034 | Extension: 701 E-mail: laurel@imacreative.com

Scholarships to attend the 10TH Annual Imagine Solutions Conference Now Available for Southwest Florida Nonprofit Executive Leadership

NAPLES, FLA (November 25, 2019) – Scholarships to attend the 10th Annual Imagine Solutions Conference are now available for executive leadership of Southwest Florida nonprofit organizations. Imagine Solutions Conference is a oneday, nationally recognized thought leader forum that presents big ideas from renowned experts on critical issues. The 10th Anniversary Conference, entitled "Visionary Viewpoints," will take place on February 24, 2020 at the Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort in Naples. (www.ImagineSolutionsConference.com)

Founded, funded and operated by local community leaders, Imagine Solutions is driven by a profound respect for learning and welcomes 650 like-minded attendees to the conference each year. To date, Imagine Solutions has underwritten more than \$251,000 in scholarships for nonprofit leaders. In addition, Imagine Solutions provides scholarships annually to Golden Apple Award-winning teachers in Collier and Lee counties, totaling \$46,800 through 2019.

"We have underwritten scholarships to leaders of local nonprofits since our first thought-leader conference held in Naples a decade ago," said Imagine Solutions CEO Randy Antik. "The Imagine Solutions Conference offers an extraordinary day of learning. These engaged leaders bring the insights, inspiration and connections acquired at Imagine Solutions back to the groups they serve which greatly benefits our community as a whole."

The 10th Anniversary Conference features Emmy Award-winning CNBC anchor Tyler Mathisen as host of the full day of presentations and interviews. Twenty world-class visionaries will address issues of vital importance from across the country and around the globe, including, the opioid crisis, high risk/high reward cancer research, the intensifying water problem, a business solution to our country's broken political system, questions surrounding Facebook and much more.

Unique to the 2020 Imagine Solutions Conference: American icon Norman Lear in a live interview, telecast exclusively to the event. His daughter, Kate Lear, will be present during the conference at the Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort in Naples, and will interview him in real time as those in attendance watch and listen.

Interaction and collaboration are encouraged throughout the daylong conference, so there will be several opportunities to meet the speakers during breaks and lunch. For more information about the Imagine Solutions Conference, scheduled for February 24, 2020 from 8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. at the Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort in Naples, or to request scholarships for nonprofit leadership and purchase tickets, please visit <u>www.ImagineSolutionsConference.com</u>.

About the 10th Anniversary Imagine Solutions Conference:

The 10th Anniversary Imagine Solutions Conference takes place February 24, 2020 in Naples, Florida. Each year, this nationally recognized thought leader conference brings world-class visionaries to engage an audience of 650 private and public sector leaders on today's most relevant and important issues. Founded and operated by local community leaders, and driven by a profound respect for learning, the conference is funded by a locally backed, public 501(c)(3) foundation

established in 2008. With a global perspective, national focus, and ability to implement at a local level, the conference links learning with leadership. For more information, please visit <u>www.ImagineSolutionsConference.com</u>.